made from being false or misleading in light of the circumstances in which it was made.

Dated at Vancouver, British Columbia this 22nd day of March, 2019.

“John Gorst”  “Scott Manson”

John Gorst
Chief Executive Officer

 Scott Manson
Chief Financial Officer

“Andrew Schell”  “Bryen Salas”

Andrew Schell
Director

 Bryen Salas
Director

“Austin Gorst”

Austin Gorst
Director

A-1

SCHEDULE A
PRO-FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

[See Attached]

BLACKLIST HOLDINGS INC.
PRO-FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AS AT OCTOBER 31, 2018

(UNAUDITED – PREPARED BY MANAGEMENT)

(Expressed in US Dollars)

BLACKLIST HOLDINGS INC.

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro-forma condensed consolidated financial statements

PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
AS AT OCTOBER 31, 2018 (UNAUDITED)
(expressed in US Dollars)

ZARA
RESOURCES INC.

BLACKLIST
HOLDINGS INC.

OCTOBER 31,
2018

SEPTEMBER 30,
2018

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS NOTE

PRO FORMA
CONSOLIDATED

ASSETS

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ - $ 16,465 $ 7,243,766 3 $ 7,260,231
Receivables  2,510  363,106  -   365,616
Prepaids  -  232,102  -   232,102

Non-Current Assets  2,510  611,673  7,243,766   7,857,949

Property and equipment  -  412,550  -   412,550

Total Assets $ 2,510 $ 1,024,223 $ 7,243,766  $ 8,270,499

LIABILITIES AND

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Current Liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued
liabilities $ 33,018 $ 926,497 $ (267,945) 3 $ 691,570

Loans payable  -  758,850 (249,812) 3  509,038
Current portion of vehicle loans  -  24,474 -   24,474
Convertible debentures  -  553,995 (553,995) 3  -
Obligation to issue convertible

debentures  -  707,880 (707,808) 3  -
Due to related party  58,537  - - 3  58,537

  91,555  2,971,696 (1,779,632)   1,283,619

Non-Current Liabilities

Vehicle loans  -  95,216  -   95,216
Preferred C shares liabilities  76,090  - (76,090) 3  -

Total Liabilities $ 167,645 $ 3,066,912 $ (1,855,722)   $ 1,378,835

Shareholders’ Equity

Common shares  1,240,862  146,058  12,023,186 3  13,410,106
Share issuance costs  -  - (2,509,748) 3  (2,509,748)
Reserves  750,704  - (556,245) 3  194,459
Deficit  (2,156,701) (2,188,747)  142,295 3  (4,203,153)

 $ (165,135) $ (2,042,689) $ 9,099,488  $ 6,891,664

Total Liabilities and

Shareholders’ Equity $ 2,510 $ 1,024,223 $ 7,243,766  $ 8,270,499

BLACKLIST HOLDINGS INC.
NOTES TO PRO-FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
OCTOBER 31, 2018 (UNAUDITED)
(expressed in US dollars, unless otherwise noted)

1. Proposed Transaction with Zara Resource Inc.

Blacklist Holdings Inc. (“Blacklist”, or the “Corporation”) and Skanderbeg Capital Advisory Inc. (“Skanderbeg”)
entered into a letter of intent dated June 18, 2018 (the “LOI”), which was later assigned by Skanderbeg to
Zara Resource Inc. (“Zara”) have entered into an assignment and novation agreement dated on September
28,2018.  Pursuant to the terms and conditions of the LOI, Zara will acquire all of the issued and outstanding